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Government Affairs

1655 North Fort Myer Drive, Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209

703/351-5295

Headquarters

800 Roosevelt Rd,, Bldg. C, Sulte 20

H&‘:::f‘::ti:rgers Glen Eliyn, IL 60137-5833
institute 708/858-9172

Facsimile 708/790-3095
September 16, 1993

Senator Robert Dole (R KS8)
Senate Minority Leader

Room 141, Hart Senate Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Dole:

The Plumbing Manufacturers Institute (PMI) is pleased with your acceptance
to meet our industry’s Chief Executive Officers on Monday, September 20,
1893, in Rooms Monet I & II at the L'Enfant Plaza Hotel. We understand you
will arrive at 7:00 P.M. to participate in a brief "photo op"' with PMI's Board
of Directors. Your speech to the industry’s members ie scheduled for 7:16
P.M. to be followed by a gquestion and answer session after your remarks.

As you may know, PMI is the national trade association which represents the
country’s $5 billion plumbing manufacturing industry. PMI has 48 corporate
members, which employ over 32,000 people at their headguarters sites and
manufacturing plants in 25 states. These companies make a wide variety
of plumbing producte, including showerheads, faucets, and toilets. Of
particular interest to you is that one of PMI's long-time members, Vanguard
Plastics, Inc., is headguartered in McPherson. Kansas with 105 employees.

Our members would benefit from your general insights into the activities of
Congress during the remainder of the year on subjectes ranging from the
debate on NAFTA and Health Care Reform to Strike Breeder legislation.

It would also be helpful if you reinforced for our senior executives the
critical importance of their continued involvement with Congress and the
administration as advocates for the plumbing industry and their companies.

Enclosed is a list of PMI’s members, many of whom will be at the meeting.
Please have your staff call me or David Martin at (703)-351-5295 if there
are questions on the arrangements or topics for your speaking engagement.
Cn the day of the event, we can be reached at the hotel phone number of
(202)-484~1000 with an extension to PMI‘s office in the Marquette Room.

Cecile B. Kreme
Vice President, Government Affairs

Enclosure

The National Trade Association of Plumbing Products Manufacturers
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Plumbing Manufacturers Institute Membership

Company
Alsons Corporation

American Standard Inc.

Aqua-Flo, In¢.

Brass-Craft Manufacturing Company
Broadway Collectdon

Cerro Metal Products Company
Chase Brass

Chicago Faucet Company, The
Coyne & Delany Company
Danfoss Manufacturing Company, Ltd.
Deita Faucet Company
Eagle-Picher

Eljer Industries

Elkay Manufacturing Company
Fisher Manufacturing Company
Fluidmaster, [nc.

Fort Recovery Industries, Inc.
Garvin/Guarantes Specialties
Gerber Plumbing Fixtures Corporation
Grand Haven Brass Foundry
Grohe America Inc.

Haws Drinking Faucet Company
interbath Inc.

Jaclo, Inc.

Kitz Corporation of America
Kohler Company

Memry Plumbing Products Corporation
Modern Faucet Manufacturing
Moen Incorporated

Peerless Pottery, Inc.

Powers Process Controls

Price Pfister

Quality Metal Finishing Company
Rockford Sanitary Systems, Inc.
Sloan Valve Company

Speakman Company

Sterling Plumbing Group
Symmons Industries Inc.

T & S Brass & Bronze Works Inc.
Teledyne Water Pik

Vanguard Plastics Inc.

VWatts Regulator Company

WCM Industries, Inc,

WPM, Inc.

Zin-Plas Corporation

Zurn Industries Inc.
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City/Town
Hillsdale
Piscataway
Carson City
Southfieid
Olathe
Bellefonte
Montpelier
Deg Plaines
Charlottesville
Hampton
Indianapolis
Norwich
Dallas

Oak Brook
Tulare
Anaheim

Fort Recovery
Ann Arbor
Chicago
Grand Haven
Bloomingdale
Berkeley

City of Industry
Brooklyn
Houston
Kohler
Brookfield
Los Angeles
Elyria
Rockport
Skokie
Pacoima
Byron
Rockford
Franklin Park
Wilmington
Rolling Meadows
Braintres
Travelers Rest
Ft. Collins
McPherson
North Andover
Colorado Springs
Waterbury
Grand Rapids
Erie

State
Michigan
New Jersey
Nevada
Michigan
Kansas
Pennsylvania
Qhio

Iilinois
Virginia
Virginia
Indiana
Connecticut
Texas
Illinois
California
California
Ohio
Michigan
Illinois
Michigan
Illinois
California
California
New York
Texas
Wisconsin
Connecticut
California
Qhio

Indiana
Illinois
California
Illinois
lincis
Tllinois
Delawars
Illinois
Massachusetts
South Carolina
Colorado
Kansas
Massachusetts
Colorado
Connecticut
Michigan
Pennsylvania

Employees
250
823

80
1,350
200
1,273
240
350
75
60
1,600
250
5,000
1,377
70
120
280
80
870
170
65
100
173

258
5,000
150
350
3,200
269
110
2,010
379
%)
700
131
1,600
180
250
800
105
1,400
125
70
115
228
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Plumbing Manufacturers Institute Membership
Company City/Town State Employees
Alsons Corporation Hillsdale Michigan 250
American Standard Inc. Piscataway New Jersey 823
Aqua-Flo, Ing. Carson City Nevada 80
Brass-Craft Manufacturing Company Southfield Michigan 1,350
Broadway Collecton Olathe Kansas 200
Cerro Metal Products Company Bellefonts Penngylvania 1,273
Chase Brass Montpelier Ohio 240
Chicago Faucet Company, The Des Plaines Illinois 350
Coyne & Delany Company Charlottesville Virginia 75
Danfoss Manufacturing Company, Ltd. Hampton Virginia 60
Delta Faucet Company Indianapolis Indiana 1,600
Eagle-Picher Norwich Connecticut 250
Eljer Industries Dallas Texas 5,000
Elkay Manufacturing Company Oak Brook Illinois 1,377
Fisher Manufacturing Company Tulare California 70
Fluidmaster, Inc. Anaheim California 120
Fort Recovery Industries, Inc. Fort Recovery Ohio 280
Garvin/Guarantes Specialties Ana Arbor Michigan 80
Gerber Plumbing Fixtures Corporation Chicago Illinois 870
Grand Haven Brass Foundry Grand Haven Michigan 170
Grohe America Inc. Bloomingdale Illinois 635
Haws Drinking Faucet Company Berkeley California 100
Interbath Inc. City of Industry California 173
Jaclo, Tne. Brooklyn New York 7
Kitz Corporation of America Houston Texas 25
Kohler Company Kohler Wisconsin 5,000
Meniry Plumbing Products Corporation Brookfield Coanecticut 150
Modern Faucet Manufacturing Los Angeles California 350
Moen Incorporated Elyria Ohio 3,200
Peerless Pottery, Inc. Rockport Indiana 269
Powers Process Controls Skokie Illinois 110
Price Pfister Pacoima California 2,010
Quality Metal Finishing Company Byron Illinois 379
Rockford Sanitary Systems, Inc. Rockford Illinois 32
Sloan Valve Company Franklin Park Illinois 700
Speakman Company Wilmington Delawars 131
Sterling Plumbing Group Rolling Meadows Illinois 1,600
Symmons Industries Inc. Braintree Massachusetts 180
T & S Brass & Bronze Works Inc. Travelers Rest South Carolina 250
Teledyne Water Pik Ft. Collins Colorado 800
Vanguard Plastics Inc. McPherson Kansas 105
Warts Regulator Company North Andover Massachusetts 1,400
WCM Industries, Inc. Colorado Springs Colorado 125
WPM, Inc. Waterbury Connecticut 70
Zin-Plas Corporation Grand Rapids Michigan 115
Zurn Industries Ine, Erie Pennsylvania 228
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