P02



Plumbino Manufacturers Institute

Government Affairs 1655 North Fort Myer Drive, Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 703/351-5295

Headquarters 800 Roosevelt Rd., Bldg. C, Suite 20 Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-5833 708/858-9172 Facsimile 708/790-3095

September 16, 1993

Senator Robert Dole (R KS) Senate Minority Leader Room 141, Hart Senate Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Dole:

The Plumbing Manufacturers Institute (PMI) is pleased with your acceptance to meet our industry's Chief Executive Officers on Monday, September 20, 1993, in Rooms Monet I & II at the L'Enfant Plaza Hotel. We understand you will arrive at 7:00 P.M. to participate in a brief "photo op" with PMI's Board of Directors. Your speech to the industry's members is scheduled for 7:15 P.M. to be followed by a question and answer session after your remarks.

As you may know, PMI is the national trade association which represents the country's \$5 billion plumbing manufacturing industry. PMI has 46 corporate members, which employ over 32,000 people at their headquarters sites and manufacturing plants in 25 states. These companies make a wide variety of plumbing products, including showerheads, faucets, and toilets. Of particular interest to you is that one of PMI's long-time members, Vanguard Plastics, Inc., is headquartered in McPherson, Kansas with 105 employees.

Our members would benefit from your general insights into the activities of Congress during the remainder of the year on subjects ranging from the debate on NAFTA and Health Care Reform to Strike Breeder legislation.

It would also be helpful if you reinforced for our senior executives the critical importance of their continued involvement with Congress and the administration as advocates for the plumbing industry and their companies.

Enclosed is a list of PMI's members, many of whom will be at the meeting. Please have your staff call me or David Martin at (703)-351-5295 if there are questions on the arrangements or topics for your speaking engagement. On the day of the event, we can be reached at the hotel phone number of (202)-484-1000 with an extension to PMI's office in the Marquette Room.

Cecile B. Kreme;

Sincerely.

Vice President, Government Affairs

Enclosure

The National Trade Association of Plumbing Products Manufacturers

## Plumbing Manufacturers Institute Membership

Company	City/Town	State	Employees
Alsons Corporation	Hillsdale	Michigan	250
American Standard Inc.	Piscataway	New Jersey	823
Aqua-Flo, Inc.	Carson City	Nevada	80
Brass-Craft Manufacturing Company	Southfield	Michigan	1,350
Broadway Collection	Olathe	Kansas	200
Cerro Metal Products Company	Bellefonte	Pennsylvania	1,273
Chase Brass	Montpelier	Ohio	240
Chicago Faucet Company, The	Des Plaines	Illinois	350
Coyne & Delany Company	Charlottesville	Virginia	75
Danfoss Manufacturing Company, Ltd.	Hampton	Virginia	60
Delta Faucet Company	Indianapolis	Indiana	1,600
Eagle-Picher	Norwich	Connecticut	250
Eljer Industries	Dallas	Texas	5,000
Elkay Manufacturing Company	Oak Brook	Illinois	1,377
Fisher Manufacturing Company	Tulare	California	70
Fluidmaster, Inc.	Anaheim	California	120
Fort Recovery Industries, Inc.	Fort Recovery	Ohio	280
Garvin/Guarantee Specialties	Ann Arbor	Michigan	80
Gerber Plumbing Fixtures Corporation	Chicago	Illinois	870
Grand Haven Brass Foundry	Grand Haven	Michigan	170
Grohe America Inc.	Bloomingdale	Illinois	65
Haws Drinking Faucet Company	Berkeley	California	100
Interbath Inc.	City of Industry	California	175
Jaclo, Inc.	Brooklyn	New York	7
Kitz Corporation of America	Houston	Texas	25
Kohler Company	Kohler	Wisconsin	5,000
Memry Plumbing Products Corporation	Brookfield	Connecticut	150
Modern Faucet Manufacturing	Los Angeles	California	350
Moen Incorporated	Elyria	Ohio	3,200
Peerless Pottery, Inc.	Rockport	Indiana	269
Powers Process Controls	Skokie	Illinois	110
Price Pfister	Pacoima	California	2,010
Quality Metal Finishing Company	Byron	Illinois	379
Rockford Sanitary Systems, Inc.	Rockford	Illinois	32
Sloan Valve Company	Franklin Park	Illinois	700
Speakman Company	Wilmington	Delaware	131
Sterling Plumbing Group	Rolling Meadows	Illinois	1,600
Symmons Industries Inc.	Braintree	Massachusetts	180
T & S Brass & Bronze Works Inc.	Travelers Rest	South Carolina	250
Teledyne Water Pik	Ft. Collins	Colorado	800
Vanguard Plastics Inc.	McPherson	Kansas	105
Watts Regulator Company	North Andover	Massachusetts	1,400
WCM Industries, Inc.	Colorado Springs	Colorado	125
WPM, Inc.	Waterbury	Connecticut	70
Zin-Plas Corporation	Grand Rapids	Michigan	115
	- Partie	T. T. A. A. S. C.	

## Plumbing Manufacturers Institute Membership

Company	City/Town	State	Employees
Alsons Corporation	Hillsdale	Michigan	250
American Standard Inc.	Piscataway	New Jersey	823
Aqua-Flo, Inc.	Carson City	Nevada	80
Brass-Craft Manufacturing Company	Southfield	Michigan	1,350
Broadway Collection	Olathe	Kansas	200
Cerro Metal Products Company	Bellefonte	Pennsylvania	1,273
Chase Brass	Montpelier	Ohio	240
Chicago Faucet Company, The	Des Plaines	Illinois	350
Coyne & Delany Company	Charlottesville	Virginia	75
Danfoss Manufacturing Company, Ltd.	Hampton	Virginia	60
Delta Faucet Company	Indianapolis	Indiana	1,600
Eagle-Picher	Norwich	Connecticut	250
Eljer Industries	Dallas	Texas	5,000
Elkay Manufacturing Company	Oak Brook	Illinois	1,377
Fisher Manufacturing Company	Tulare	California	70
Fluidmaster, Inc.	Anaheim	California	120
Fort Recovery Industries, Inc.	Fort Recovery	Ohio	280
Garvin/Guarantee Specialties	Ann Arbor	Michigan	80
Gerber Plumbing Fixtures Corporation	Chicago	Illinois	870
Grand Haven Brass Foundry	Grand Haven	Michigan	170
Grohe America Inc.	Bloomingdale	Illinois	65
Haws Drinking Faucet Company	Berkeley	California	100
interbath Inc.	City of Industry	California	175
Jaclo, Inc.	Brooklyn	New York	7
Kitz Corporation of America	Houston	Texas	25
Kohler Company	Kohler	Wisconsin	5,000
Memry Plumbing Products Corporation	Brookfield	Connecticut	150
Modern Faucet Manufacturing	Los Angeles	California	350
Moen Incorporated	Elyria	Ohio	3,200
Peerless Pottery, Inc.	Rockport	Indiana	269
Powers Process Controls	Skokie	Illinois	110
Price Pfister	Pacoima	California	2,010
Quality Metal Finishing Company	Byron	Illinois	379
Rockford Sanitary Systems, Inc.	Rockford	Illinois	32
Sloan Valve Company	Franklin Park	Illinois	700
Speakman Company	Wilmington	Delaware	131
Sterling Plumbing Group	Rolling Meadows	Illinois	1,600
Symmons Industries Inc.	Braintree	Massachusetts	180
T & S Brass & Bronze Works Inc.	Travelers Rest	South Carolina	250
Feledyne Water Pik	Ft. Collins	Colorado	800
Vanguard Plastics Inc.	McPherson	Kansas	105
Vatts Regulator Company	North Andover	Massachusetts	1,400
WCM Industries, Inc.	Colorado Springs	Colorado	125
WPM, Inc.	Waterbury	Connecticut	70
Zin-Plas Corporation	Grand Rapids	Michigan	115
Zurn Industries Inc.	Erie	Pennsylvania	228